हरियाणा केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Haryana

CUH/E&GA/2024/ 4315

Date: <u>06/03/2024</u> 03/04/2024

अधिसूचना/NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all the concerned that the following amendments/additions on the House Allotment Rules of the University have been passed by the Executive Council in its 55th meeting held on 25/01/2024:

S.No.	Existing Rule	Amended Rule
1.	 6. Constitution of House Allotment Committee 6.1 Composition – The House Allotment Committee shall consist of the following preferably: (iii) Registrar 	 6. Constitution of House Allotment Committee 6.1 Composition – The House Allotment Committee shall consist of the following preferably: (iii) Representative of SC/ST/OBC/PwD/Women, if the existing member/s are not from these categories.
2.	16.Subletting and Sharing of Residences16.8:Addition16.9:Addition16.10:Addition16.11:Addition	 16.8: Full HRA will be deducted from the salary of the respective members. 16.9: License fee will be deducted from the salary of the allottee only. 16.10: Sharing will be allowed subject to the approval of the Competent Authority, on the written request by the allottee and acceptance of the same by the member/s sharing the accommodation. 16.11: If the allottee vacate the premises due to various circumstances, then, the employees sharing that accommodation/quarter, will also be required to vacate the premises immediately after vacation of accommodation/quarter by the allottee or the member sharing the accommodation needs to vacate the accommodation, within one

Deputy Registrar E&GA Branch

A copy of the same is hereby forwarded to the following for information, please:

1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

2. P.A. to Registrar, for kind information of the Registrar.

3. System Analyst to upload on the University Website.

Assistant Registrar

E&GA Branch